Helen Zhao

Subject: FW: XDMB Inc., FCC ID: SICXR9, Assessment NO.: AN04T4245, Notice#1

"

SICXR9_Report(R). SICXR9_Manual(R).
doc pdf

----- Original Message-----

From schong

Sent: Sunday, COctober 10, 2004 8:10 PM

To: Hel en Zhao

Cc: gw ee0l@net ech.co. kr; Y. K Kwon

Subj ect: Re: XDMB Inc., FCC ID: SICXR9, Assessnent NO.: AN04T4245
Not i ce#1l

Dear Ms. Hel en,

Thank you for your quick response for your application

Regardi ng your questions for the assessnent no. AN04T4245, we attached the revised report
(Bandwi dt h pl ots) and

user's manual

Pl ease review attached files and | et us have your reponse.

If you have any question, please feel free to contact us.
Thank you and have a great day!

Best Regards,

S. C. Hong / Project Engineer
ONETECH Cor p

ONETECH Testing & Eval. Lab
EMC Div Il, Team 2

----- Original Message-----

From Conmpliance Certification Services [mailto: hzhao@csent. coni

Sent: Friday, October 08, 2004 5:15 PM

To: Hel en Zhao

Subj ect: XDMB Inc., FCC ID: SICXR9, Assessment NO.: AN04T4245, Notice#l

Question #1: The Bandwi dth plots are not clear enough to show the setting.
Pl ease resubmit the test plots.

Question #2: WIIl the manual in this filing be provided to the enduser? If
so, please renove the mark of "Confidential", otherw se, please resubmt
user manual that will be provided to the end-user

Best regards,

Hel en

The items indicated above nmust be subnitted before processing can continue
1



on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in
application dismssal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please note
that partial responses increase processing tine and should not be submitted.
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mail address |isted bel ow the name of the sender.



